Conversions   11,025,869   10,293,309   10,728,783   8,189,048

   CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEETS

   (Unaudited)

   December 31,   December 31,

   1998   1997

   Current Assets   $34, 595,076   $39,485,839

   Total Assets   $49,120,147   $41,192,333

   Current Liabilities   $3,597,307   $2,208,294

   Total Liabilities   $3,744,756   $2,252,922

   Shareholder's Equity   45,375,391   38,939,411

   Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity   $49,120,147   $41,192,333

   FARO TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

   CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS -- RESTATED

   (Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended   Three Months Ended

   September 30, 1998   June 30, 1998

   (revised)   (previously   (revised)   (previously

   reported)   reported)

   Sales   $4,972,182   $4,972,182   $7,721,808   $7,721,808

   Cost of Sales   2,460,143   2,460,143   2,779,843   2,779,843

   Gross profit   2,512,039   2,512,039   4,941,965   4,941,965

   Operating Expenses

   Selling   2,870,373   2,870,373   2,211,523   2,211,523

   General and

   Administrative   851,532   851,532   517,136   517,136

   Depreciation and

   amortization   1,038,391   399,935   569,976   262,517

   Research and

   development   737,732   737,732   435,534   435,534

   Employee stock options 43,041   43,041   43,041   43,041

   In-process research

   and development

   resulting from

   acquisition   0   0   3,210,000   14,374,000

   Total operating

   expenses   5,541,069   4,902,613   6,987,210   17,843,751

   Loss From

   Operations   (3,029,030)   (2,390,574)  (2,045,245)  (12,901,786)

   Interest Income   215,766   215,766   302,852   302,852

   Other Income   19,391   19,391   5,408   5,408

   Interest Expense   (3,234)   (3,234)   (7,865)   (7,865)

   Loss Before Income

   Taxes   (2,797,107)   (2,158,651)  (1,744,850)  (12,601,391)

   Income Tax Benefit   56,298   882,347   35,119   1,025,254

   Net Loss   $(2,740,809)  $(1,276,304) $(1,709,731) $(11,576,137)

   Net Loss Per Common

   Share - Basic   $(0.25)   $(0.12)   $(0.16)   $(1.10)

   Weighted Average

   Shares   11,028,890   11,028,890   10,531,132   10,531,132

   Net Loss Per Common

   Share - Assuming

   Dilution   $(0.25)   $ (0.11)   $(0.16)   $(1.08)

   Weighted Average

   Shares and Assumed

   Conversions   11,131,677   11,131,677   10,718,310   10,718,310

SOURCE FARO Technologies Inc.
Web site: http: //www.faro.com
CONTACT: